

FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket Number D/A0365 102528117 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document. 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Tektronix, Inc. **Xerox Corporation** 8-15-0-800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford Connecticut 06904-1600 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: M Assignment __ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 6 and 11, 2003 B. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D409,237 Additional numbers attached? Name and Address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Documentation Center 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 **Xerox Corporation** Enclosed 100 Clinton Avenue South Xerox Square 20th Floor Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Rochester, NY 14644 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Elizabeth F. Harasek

08/18/2003 DEYRNE Da0000000034400252002409237

01 FC:8021

40_00 DA

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 4

Rev 01/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS BY TEKTRONIX, INC.

In consideration of the sum of \$ 1.00 (U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, whose address is 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001, ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, to Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, whose address is 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 ("ASSIGNEE") the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the patents and pending applications listed in Exhibit A hereto, including any and all subsequent applications and any and all patents issuing in respect of said applications.

Such right, title and interest in and to any patent shall include the right to enforce such patent in any appropriate jurisdiction against any party which may be liable for past, present or future infringement, and the right to any money or other consideration which is obtained or due from any such enforcement, whether through judgment, settlement, licensing or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, and without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed necessary or proper to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to any Patent Application or Patent hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0079

Tek	tronix,	Inc.
	,	

Thomas F. Lenihan

(Printed Name)

Its: Chief I.P. Counsel

(Title or Position)

Date: August 6, 2003

To be effective as of: 1/1/2000



Xerox Corporation

Elizabeth F. Harasek

(Printed Name)

Assoc. General Patent Counsel Its:

(Title or Position)

August 11, 2003 Date:



State of Oregon, County of Washington

On Aug. 6, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Thomas F. Lenihan personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Name

(Seal)

My commission expires: April 29, 2006

State of Oregon, County of Clackamas

On August 11, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared ______, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Name

Rae Jean Caldwell

(Seal)

My commission expires: 6/23/2006

EXHIBIT A

Title: Solid Ink Stick for a Color Printer

Country	Reference No.	Type	Filed	Serial No.	Issued Date	Patent No.
United States	6676US0/ DSA0365	Design	5/5/1998	29/087,538	5/4/1999	D409,237

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/15/2003 REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0081